TOWN OF OAKVILLE MAYORAL DECISION MDE 2023 - 029

To give written approval of by-laws passed at the meeting of Planning and Development Council on November 13, 2023

I, Rob Burton, Mayor of the Town of Oakville, hereby approve the following by-laws passed at the Oakville Planning and Development Council meeting of November 13, 2023:

12.2 By-law 2023-147

A by-law to designate the Irving House at 359 Douglas Avenue as a property of cultural heritage value or interest.

12.3 By-law 2023-149

A by-law to designate the Slater House at 340 Watson Avenue as a property of cultural heritage value or interest.

12.4 By-law 2023-150

A by-law to assume the completed public works within Registered Plan 20M-1210. (Re: Item 4.3)

12.5 By-law 2023-152

A by-law to assume the completed public works within Registered Plan 20M-1170. (Re: Item 4.4)

12.6 By-law 2023-154

A by-law to designate the Bentley Family Farmhouse at 3444 Trafalgar Road as a property of cultural heritage value or interest. (Re: Item 7.2)

12.7 By-law 2023-155

A by-law to designate the Peake House at 383 Douglas Avenue as a property of cultural heritage value or interest. (Re: Item 7.1)

12.8 By-law 2023-145

A by-law to adopt an amendment to the Livable Oakville Plan, Official Plan Amendment Number 61 (Bronte River LP., 1300, 1316, 1326, 1342 and 1350) Bronte Road. (Re: Item 7.5)

12.9 By-law 2023-146

A by-law to designate the Grace Ivey House at 255 Douglas Avenue as a property of cultural heritage value or interest.

12.10 By-law 2023-148

A by-law to designate the Stock House at 307 Watson Avenue as a property of cultural heritage value or interest.

12.11 By-law 2023-158

A by-law to confirm the proceedings of a meeting of Council.

Date: November 13, 2023

Rob Burton

Mayor